www.cabletalk.com  |  info@cabletalk.com
Canada & USA 1-800-267-7282
DATA SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE
Page 12
COLE-CT-TM 2018-08-15
C
abinet Solutions
R

anagem
ent
Section 1.2
Seismic Zone 4
Cabinet Frame
Page 2
Z o n e 4 R a te d C a b in e t F ra m e
P art N o . D es c rip tio n
W id th
(In c h es )
D ep th
(In c h es )
H eig h t
(In c h es )
U -S p ac e
CTC3-3036-Z4-B 30W x 36D x 83H ZONE 4 CABINET FRAME 30 36 83 44
D es c rip tio n P art N o .
C ab in et S iz e
(In c h es )
H eig h t
(In c h es )
LEXAN WINDOWED DOOR WITH 3 POINT LOCK CTC3-30-013P-Z4-B 30” W 83
SOLID DOOR WITH 3 POINT LOCK CTC3-30-063P-Z4-B 30” W 83
LOUVERED DOOR WITH 3 POINT LOCK CTC3-30-083P-Z4-B 30” W 83
SI
D
E
SOLID SIDE PANEL CTC3-36-11Z4-B 36” D 83
D
O
O
R

Height
(Inches)
U-Space
CTC3-3036-Z4-B Seismic Zone 4 Cabinet Frame (36” Deep) 30” 36” 83” 44
CTC3-3042-Z4-B Seismic Zone 4 Cabinet Frame (42” Deep) 83” 44
Required Items for Zone 4 Frame
Description Part No. Cabinet Size
(Inches)
Height
(Inches)
Door
Lexan windowed door with 3 point lock CTC3-30-013P-Z4-B 30” W 83
Solid door with 3 point lock CTC3-30-063P-Z4-B 30” W 83
Louvered door with 3 point lock CTC3-30-083P-Z4-B 30” W 83
Side
Solid side panel  CTC3-36-11N4-B 36” D 83
Product Features
Finish
•  Durable black textured powder paint finish
Structure

•  Cooling fans
Options
Structure
•  Durable black textured powder paint �nish
Finish
CTC3-3036-Z4-B shown with
solid side panels
DETAIL A
SCALE1:4
Gussets welded in place
to add strength required
for Z4, 8 places per frame
C
abinet Solutions
30” 42”
Solid side panel  CTC3-48-11N4-B 48” D 83